

# Town of Johnstown

## TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

**AGENDA DATE**: January 3, 2022

**SUBJECT**: Public Hearing – Consider Transfer of Ownership for Veteran

Brothers Brewing Liquor License.

**ACTION PROPOSED**: Approve the Application for Transfer of Ownership

**ATTACHMENTS**: 1. Application for Transfer of Ownership

2. Diagram of the Premises

3. Police Report

**PRESENTED BY**: Diana Seele, Town Clerk

#### **AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:**

Wing Shack Enterprises, Inc. a Colorado Corporation company, 2990 W 29<sup>th</sup> Street, Unit 2, Greeley, CO 80631 has submitted an application to the Town for a Transfer of Ownership for Veteran Brothers Brewing Company located at 21 North Parish, and, pursuant to state law, for any transfer of ownership, application must be made to the State and local licensing authorities. The key issue in considering such an application is the "character of the applicant". The Police Department report is attached for your reference and shows no problems with the proposed transfer of ownership. Based upon the review, the Town is recommending approval of the transfer of the Brew Pub License for Veteran Brothers Brewing Company to Wing Shack Enterprises, Inc.

The Town Council acts as the Local Licensing Authority and is responsible for reviewing.

**LEGAL ADVICE:** The Town Attorney has reviewed the documentation and has indicated that the submittals have complied with State law.

**FINANCIAL ADVICE:** N/A

**RECCOMMENDED ACTION**: Approve the request for Transfer of Ownership of the Brew Pub License for Veteran Brothers Brewing Company.

# The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com

P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave. Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141

### **SUGGESTED MOTIONS:**

### For Approval

I move we approve the application for the Transfer of Ownership for the Brew Pub License from Veteran Brothers Brewing Company to Wing Shack Enterprises, Inc.

## For Denial

I move we deny the application for the Transfer of Ownership for the Brew Pub License from Veteran Brothers Brewing Company to Wing Shack Enterprises, Inc.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager